
 

 

SCENT DETECTION TRIALS 

OFFICIAL SCHEDULE 

OCTOBER 14TH & 15TH, 2023 

LOCATIONS: 

October 14th – Slocan Park Community Hall, 3036 Hwy 6, Slocan Park, BC 

October 15th – Crescent Valley Community Hall, 1385 BC -6, Crescent Valley BC 

 

Please come prepared for all weather conditions 

Please don’t forget to bring your signed waiver 

 

Check in, Armbands – 8am – 9am    Lunch break at the judge’s discretion 

Judge’s Briefing – 8:45am     Container (C) Interior (I) Exterior (E) 

First Dog in Search Area – 9am  

 

                                           Move-ups for the Sunday trial are permitted.  Please submit by the end of the first trail day. 

 



  SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2023   

  Judge Ms. Donna Toews   

      

Cat 
# 

Call 
Name Breed Class Name Owner  Name Entries 

      

101 Rumour Retriever (Golden) Instinct KOBLER  
103 Autumn Shetland Sheepdog Instinct HARRIS  
102 Glory Retriever (Golden) Instinct KOBLER  

     3 

      

      

101 Rumour Retriever (Golden) Novice (Containers) KOBLER  
150 Bess Retriever (Labrador) Novice (Containers, Interiors) WISHNESKI  
102 Glory Retriever (Golden) Novice (Containers) KOBLER  
103 Autumn Shetland Sheepdog Novice (Containers, Exteriors) HARRIS  
151 Currant Shetland Sheepdog Novice (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) AUSTIN-BEECH  
152 Mika Australian  Cattle Dog Novice (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) KABATOFF  
100 Kestrel Swedish Vallhund Novice (Exteriors) AUDY  

     13 

      

      

200 Tabitha Collie (Smooth) Open (Containers) GELDRICH  
201 Spring Shetland Sheepdog Open (Containers) HARRIS  
204 Deva Retriever (Labrador) Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) WISHNESKI  
203 Raya Shetland Sheepdog Open (Containers, Exteriors) HARRIS  
205 Glyn Border Collie Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) AUSTIN-BEECH  
206 Faavi Doberman Pinscher Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) DUBREUIL  
251 Electra Shetland Sheepdog Open (Interiors) HARRIS  
350 Tatum Collie (Smooth) Open (Interiors) GELDRICH  
202 Hudson Shetland Sheepdog Open (Interiors) HARRIS  
253 Blu Belgian Shepherd Dog Open (Exteriors) OLIVER  

     17 

      



      

250 Shiraz Collie (Rough) Excellent (Containers, Interiors) GELDRICH  
251 Electra Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Containers) HARRIS  
252 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Containers, Exteriors) HUBEL  
253 Blu Belgian Shepherd Dog Excellent (Containers, Interiors) OLIVER  
254 Llewellyn Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) Excellent (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) NIELSON  
255 Joker Collie (Rough) Excellent (Containers, Exteriors) FABBRO  
400 Sako Retriever (Labrador) Excellent (Interiors, Exteriors) WISHNESKI  
301 Ricochet German Shepherd Dog Excellent (Exteriors) AUDY  
350 Tatum Collie (Smooth) Excellent (Exteriors) GELDRICH  
201 Spring Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Exteriors) HARRIS  

     17 

      

      

300 Mitzi Beagle Master (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) RAMSEY  
301 Ricochet German Shepherd Dog Master (Containers, Interiors) AUDY  
252 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog Master (Interiors) HUBEL  
255 Joker Collie (Rough) Master (Interiors) FABBRO  

     7 

      

    Total Entries 57 

      

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
    



  

  

SUNDAY OCTOBER 15, 2023 
Ms. Trishanna Ramsey   

Cat 
# 

Call 
Name Breed Class Name Owner  Name  

      

101 Rumour Retriever (Golden) Instinct KOBLER  
100 Kestrel Swedish Vallhund Instinct AUDY  
102 Glory Retriever (Golden) Instinct KOBLER  

     3 

      

      

101 Rumour Retriever (Golden) Novice (Containers) KOBLER  
100 Kestrel Swedish Vallhund Novice (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) AUDY  
151 Currant Shetland Sheepdog Novice (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) AUSTIN-BEECH  
102 Glory Retriever (Golden) Novice (Containers) KOBLER  
152 Mika Australian Cattle Dog Novice (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) KABATOFF  
103 Autumn Shetland Sheepdog Novice (Interiors) HARRIS  

     12 

      

      

200 Tabitha Collie (Smooth) Open (Containers) GELDRICH  
202 Hudson Shetland Sheepdog Open (Containers, Exteriors) HARRIS  
204 Deva Retriever (Labrador) Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) WISHNESKI  
203 Raya Shetland Sheepdog Open (Containers) HARRIS  
205 Glyn Border Collie Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) AUSTIN-BEECH  
206 Faavi Doberman Pinscher Open (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) DUBREUIL  
201 Spring Shetland Sheepdog Open (Interiors) HARRIS  
350 Tatum Collie (Smooth) Open (Interiors) GELDRICH  
251 Electra Shetland Sheepdog Open (Interiors) HARRIS  
253 Blu Belgian Shepherd Dog Open (Exteriors) OLIVER  

     17 

      

      



250 Shiraz Collie (Rough) Excellent (Containers, Interiors) GELDRICH  
252 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Containers, Exteriors) HUBEL  
253 Blu Belgian Shepherd Dog Excellent (Containers, Interiors) OLIVER  
254 Llewellyn Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) Excellent (Containers, Interiors, Exteriors) NIELSON  
255 Joker Collie (Rough) Excellent (Containers, Exteriors) FABBRO  
400 Sako Retriever (Labrador) Excellent (Interiors, Exteriors) WISHNESKI  
251 Electra Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Exteriors) HARRIS  
301 Ricochet German Shepherd Dog Excellent (Exteriors) AUDY  
350 Tatum Collie (Smooth) Excellent (Exteriors) GELDRICH  
201 Spring Shetland Sheepdog Excellent (Exteriors) HARRIS  

     17 

      

      

301 Ricochet German Shepherd Dog Master (Containers, Interiors) AUDY  
252 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog Master (Interiors) HUBEL  
255 Joker Collie (Rough) Master (Interiors) FABBRO  

     4 

      

    Total Entries 53 
 


